Door Control for Fire and Smoke
Barrier Doors and Other Remote
Door Release Applications
Electromagnetic Door Holder/Releases
Electromagnetic Door Holder/Releases
General information
Introduction
Electromagnetic door holder/releases are designed for

	 972S Industrial Sliding Door	 206
	 972U Industrial Overhead Door	 206
How to Order	 207
Parts Drawings	 208-212
El
ec
tr
om
ag
ne
ti
c
D
oo
r/H
ol
de
r R
el
ea
se
s
In USA: (800) 457-5670  or  www.rixson.com                          In Canada: (800) 461-3007  or  www.assaabloy.ca                                             6/10
196
197
Electrom
agnetic
D
oor/H
older Releases
Electromagnetic Door Holder/Releases
How to Select Product
Prior to determining the product you will need to use, begin by looking at the door and perpendicular wall relationship.
	 • How far is the face of the door to the wall surface? “D” dimension. Select from chart A
900 base has a minimum: 1-1/2"(38mm) extension.
Maximum: 10" using combination of  spacers
[1/2"(13mm), 3/4"(19mm), etc.]  Longer armature
projections may encourage abuse and/or the weight
of the extended rods will pull off the face of the
door.
Chart A
Refer to Diagram B
• How far is the centerline of the pivot/hinge from the wall? “A” dimension
• What is width of door? “B” dimension
• �At what degree is the door opening? If this dimension is more than 100° consult template.
The armature has a few degrees of adjustment but, before proceeding verify with the product template
• Dimension “C” is from pivot point to junction box centerline
Diagram B
Outlet
Box
Location of Outlet Box
Door JambA
B
C
CL
electro diagram B
D
6"
DOOR
electro diagram A
If the distance
from wall to door is:  “D” Use
7/16 (11) 989
1-13/16 (46) 990
2-5/8 (67) 997
3-5/8 (92) 998
3-3/4 (95) 994
4-1/8 (105) 996
4-3/8 (111) 999
5-1/8 (130) 998 x XK996
6-5/8 (168) min. distance
from wall 980
6-3/4 distance between doors 981

• Underwriters’ Laboratories of Canada
• State of California (3550-047:13)
How to Order:
Specify model number and voltage.
972U
972S
972H
972H for
Swinging Doors
972S for
Sliding Doors
972U for
Overhead Doors
980 	 Floor Mounted
981 	 Floor Mounted Back to Back Doors
989 	 Low Projection Wall Mounted
990 	 Low Projection Wall Mounted
991 	 Hazardous Location Wall Mounted
993 	 High Hold Wall Mounted
9930 	 High Hold Floor Mounted
994	 Wall Mounted Adjustable Armature
996 	 Surface Mounted
997 	 Wall Mounted
998 	 Wall Mounted
999 	 Universal Wall Mounted
972H 	 Industrial Swing Door Holder
972S 	 Industrial Sliding Door Holder
972U 	 Industrial Overhead/Rolling Door
Voltages
Blank	 Tri-volt
24VAC/DC	 *24VAC/DC
12VDC	 *12VDC
12VAC	 *120VAC
120VAC	 *240VAC
240VAC
689 Sprayed Alum
690 Sprayed Dk Brz
691 Sprayed Lt Brz
693 Sprayed Black
696 Sprayed Brass
207
Electrom